MC2000B, MC2000B-EC
Optical Chopper
User Guide
MC2000B Optical Chopper
Table of Contents
Chapter 1  Warning Symbol Definitions .......................................................................................... 1
Chapter 2  Safety Warnings .............................................................................................................. 2
Chapter 3  Description ....................................................................................................................... 3

earth magnet, and a photo-etched optical chopper wheel. The compact optical head has a wide base for extra
stability. The base is slotted for two, 1/4"-20 mounting screws on 3" centers. The interface cable uses circular
snap-on connectors for easy setup.
The MC2000B controller includes a 240 x 128 pixel graphics display for setting and monitoring the chopper’s
functions. All of the functions are accessible through a front panel knob with turn and push control. Multiple user
setups can be easily saved and recalled from non-volatile memory. A USB interface is a standard feature for
remote PC control of the MC2000B.
MC2000B Optical Chopper Chapter 3: Description
Page 4 TTN102010-D02
3.2. Chopper Blades
The tables below show the various available chopper blades for the MC2000B.
Photo Item# Slots Frequency Notes
High Precision Chopper Blades
MC1F2 2/100 4 Hz - 200 Hz
MC1F2P10 2/100 4 Hz - 200 Hz Not compatible with the MC2000.
MC1F10HP 10/100 20 Hz - 1 kHz
This blade is included with the
MC2000B
Not compatible with the MC2000.
Single Frequency Chopper Blades
MC1F10 10 20 Hz - 1 kHz
MC1F15 15 30 Hz - 1.5 kHz
MC1F30 30 60 Hz - 3 kHz
MC1F60 60 120 Hz - 6 kHz
MC1F100 100 200 Hz - 10 kHz
MC2000B Optical Chopper Chapter 3: Description
Rev A, Jul 5, 2016 Page 5
Photo Item# Slots Frequency Notes
MC1F6P10 6 12 Hz - 600 Hz Not compatible with the MC2000.
MC1F10A 10 20 Hz - 1 kHz
This blade has an adjustable Duty
Cycle
Not compatible with the MC2000.
Note

Setup
Auto Run Back Light Display
EraseRecallStore
MC2000B Optical Chopper Chapter 12: Specifications
Page 24 TTN102010-D02
Chapter 12 Specifications
12.1. Blade Specifications
Chopping Blade Slots2
MC1F2 2
MC1F10 10
MC1F15 15
MC1F30 30
MC1F60 60
MC1F100 100
MC1F10HP (Default Blade) 100 Outer, 10 Inner
MC1F2P10 10 – 10% Duty Cycle
MC1F6P10  6 – 10% Duty Cycle
MC1F10A  10 – Duty Cycle Adjustable
MC2F330  30 Outer, 3 Inner
MC2F47  7 Outer, 4 Inner
MC2F57B  7 Outer, 5 Inner